ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ ගැසට් පතුය අති විශෙෂ The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

අංක 1978/29 - 2016 අගෝස්තු මස 03 වැනි බදාදා - 2016.08.03 No.1978/29 - WEDNESDAY AUGUST 03, 2016

(Published by Authority)

PART IV (A) - PROVINCIAL COUNCILS

Provincial Councils Notifications

NORTH WESTERN PROVINCE PROVINCIAL COUNCIL

Local Authority Notifications

IT is hereby notify that the Provincial Council of North Western Province has been approved by laws of "Solid Waste Management" of Municipal Councils at the Provincial Council Meeting held on 15.03.2016 that notified by the *Extraordinary Gazette* No. 1933/40 dated 25th September 2015 in part IV(A) of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka made by the Minister of Local Government of the North Western Province under powers vested in the sub schedule (1) of the statement (2) in the Local Authorities Statute No. 6 of 1952 under Authority 261, read with the paragraph (a) of Schedule (1) of the statement 2 in the Provincial Council Statute No. 12 of 1989.

P. B. M. SIRISENA, Secretary, Ministry of Local Government, North Western Province Provincial Council.

Kurunegala, 07th July 2016.

08-473/1

NORTH WESTERN PROVINCE PROVINCIAL COUNCIL

Local Authority Notifications

IT is hereby notify that the Provincial Council of North Western Province has been approved by laws of "Solid Waste Management" of Urban Councils at the Provincial Council Meeting held on 15.03.2016 that notified by the *Extraordinary Gazette* No. 1933/40 dated 25th September 2015 in part IV(A) of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka made by the Minister of Local Government of the North Western Province under powers vested in the sub schedule (1) of the statement (2) in the Local Authorities Statute No. 6 of 1952 under Authority 261, read with the paragraph (a) of Schedule (1) of the statement 2 in the Provincial Council (Conjunctive Provisions) Statute No. 12 of 1989.

P. B. M. SIRISENA, Secretary, Ministry of Local Government, North Western Province Provincial Council.

Kurunegala, 07th July 2016.

08-473/2

This Gazette Extraordinary can be downloaded from www.documents.gov.lk



NORTH WESTERN PROVINCE PROVINCIAL COUNCIL

Local Authority Notifications

IT is hereby notify that the Provincial Council of North Western Province has been approved by laws of "Solid Waste Management" of Pradeshiya Sabhas at the Provincial Council Meeting held on 15.03.2016 that notified by the *Extraordinary Gazette* No. 1933/40 dated 25th September 2015 in part IV(A) of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka made by the Minister of Local Government of the North Western Province under powers vested in the sub schedule (1) of the statement (2) in the Local Authorities Statute No. 6 of 1952 under Authority 261, read with the paragraph (a) of Schedule (1) of the statement 2 in the Provincial Council Statute No. 12 of 1989.

P. B. M. SIRISENA, Secretary, Ministry of Local Government, North Western Province Provincial Council.

Kurunegala, 07th July 2016.

08-473/3